94 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
Optional design for permanent and deep charge-discharge
application with high voltage hub and pulsed operation mode
upon request.
Spezielles Design für häufige und tiefe Lade-, Entladeanwen-
dungen mit hohem Spannungshub und Impulsbetrieb auf
Anfrage erhältlich.
Standard Performances · Bottom cooling design · Smaller Size

VF · Screw-Terminal · 6000 h / 85 °C
123 1262G
 Product Code · Bestellbezeichnung
Rated voltage code
Code Voltage Code Voltage Code Voltage Code Voltage
0J 6.3 1H 50 2D 200 2H 500
1A 10 1J 63 2E 250 2L 550
1C 16 1K 80 2V 350 600V 600
1E 25 2A 100 2G 400 650V 650
1V 35 2C 160 2W 450
Case length code – length in mm (3 digits)
VF
Series name Specific
features
(e.g.  M6 …)
Example: Series VF ·  12000 µF +/- 20 % · 400 V · D = 90 mm · L = 126 mm with 3 points-Bracket
Capacitance code
Y
Shape code
F
Diameter code Capacitance tolerance
Ø : ± 20 %
Q : -10 % ~ + 30 %
96 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
VF · Screw-Terminal · 6000 h / 85 °C
35 VDC
Code: 1V
Surge Voltage
44 VDC
220 000 16.8 45.4 5 7 20 1.20 77x108 VF1V224#E108
270 000
19.0 51.3 4 6 20 1.20 77x124 VF1V274#E124
18.8 50.8 4 6 20 1.20 90x97 VF1V274#F097
330 000 20.7 55.9 4 6 20 1.80 90x110 VF1V334#F110
50 VDC
Code: 1H
Surge Voltage
63 VDC
82 000 12.1 32.7 7 8 18 0.70 64x94 VF1H823#D094
100 000 13.4 36.2 6 7 18 0.70 64x107 VF1H104#D107
150 000
16.8 45.4 5 7 18 0.90 64x123 VF1H154#D123
13.9 37.5 5 7 20 0.90 77x95 VF1H154#E095
180 000 15.2 41.0 5 6 20 1.40 77x108 VF1H184#E108
220 000
17.2 46.4 4 6 20 1.50 77x124 VF1H224#E124
16.5 44.6 4 6 20 1.50 90x97 VF1H224#F097
270 000 18.2 49.1 3 5 20 1.50 90x110 VF1H274#F110
63 VDC
Code: 1J
Surge Voltage
80 VDC
56 000 13.3 35.9 8 9 18 0.50 64x94 VF1J563#D094
68 000 14.6 39.4 7 8 18 0.50 64x107 VF1J683#D107
82 000 16.5 44.6 7 8 18 0.70 64x123 VF1J823#D123
100 000 15.5 41.9 7 8 20 0.70 77x95 VF1J104#E095
120 000 16.9 45.6 6 7 20 1.10 77x108 VF1J124#E108
150 000
19.3 52.1 6 7 20 1.20 77x124 VF1J154#E124
18.3 49.4 6 7 20 1.20 90x97 VF1J154#F097
180 000 19.9 53.7 5 6 20 1.20 90x110 VF1J184#F110
80 VDC
Code: 1K
Surge Voltage
100 VDC
39 000 12.8 34.6 6 7 18 0.35 64x94 VF1K393#D094
47 000 14.0 37.8 6 7 18 0.35 64x107 VF1K473#D107
56 000
15.7 42.4 5 7 18 0.40 64x123 VF1K563#D123
15.3 41.3 5 7 20 0.40 77x95 VF1K563#E095
68 000 16.8 45.4 4 7 20 0.40 77x108 VF1K683#E108
82 000
18.9 51.0 3 6 20 0.60 77x124 VF1K823#E124